



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1108 of 1989**

Dhani Alias Raj Bahadur

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.B. Sahai, Rakesh Kumar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned A.G.A. will produce custody certificate of appellant- Dhani alias Raj Bahadur on the next date of listing.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant stated that he could not get papers of present criminal appeal. He may obtain relevant papers of the present criminal appeal from the office, as per rules.
4. List this appeal again on 17.02.2026 in the additional cause list.

**(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)**

**February 6, 2026**

Radhika